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Fort Wellington, overlooking the St. .Lawrence at Prescott, and Fort Maiden, 
at Amherstburg, are in the Province of Ontario; and lastly, Fort Prince of Wales, 
near Churchill, in Manitoba, is the most northerly fortress on the North American 
Continent. 

The National Parks Service is also charged with the preservation, restoration 
and marking of historic sites throughout Canada. In the work of acquiring and 
selecting sites worthy of commemoration, the Service has the assistance of the 
Historic Sites and Monuments Board of Canada, a group of recognized authorities 
on the history of the section of the country they represent. Of the total number 
of sites that have been considered by the Board, 337 have been suitably marked 
by the Department of Mines and Resources and 216 other sites recommended 
for future attention. 

2.—Locations, Years Established, Areas and Characteristics of the National Parks 

Park 

Scenic and 
Recreational Parks 
Banff. 

Voho. 

Glacier. 

Waterton Lakes. 

Jasper. 

Location 

Western Alberta, on 
east slope of Rock­
ies. 

Eastern British Co­
lumbia, on west 
slope of Rockies. 

Southeastern British 
Columbia, on the 
summit of the Sel 
kirk Range. 

Southern Alberta, 
adjoining Glacier 
Park in Montana, 
U.S.A. 

Western Alberta, 
on east slope of 
Rockies. 

Mount Revelstoke.,.. 

St. Lawrence Islands. 

Year 
Estab­
lished 

Southeastern British 
Columbia, on the 
west slope of Sel-
kirks. 

In St. Lawrence 
River between 
Morrisburg and 
Kingston, Ont. 

1885 

1886 

1886 

1895 

sq. miles 

2,585-00 

507-00 

521-00 

204-00 

Characteristics 

1907 

1914 

1914 

4,200-00 

100-00 

190-00 
(acres) 

Mountain playground containing famous 
resorts, Banff and Lake Louise. Typical 
example of central Rockies, with massive 
ranges, ice-fields, alpine valleys, glacier-
fed lakes and hot mineral springs. Big-
game sanctuary. Recreations: climbing, 
motoring, riding, bathing, golf, tennis, 
fishing, skiing. 

Rugged scenery on western slope of Rockies. 
Contains wonderful Yoho Valley, with its 
numerous waterfalls; Kicking Horse 
Valley; Emerald, O'Hara, and Wapta 
Lakes; natural bridge. Alpine climbing 
centre. 

Superb example of Selkirk Mountain 
region, with snow-capped peaks, glaciers, 
luxuriant forests, alpine flower-gardens, 
numerous big game. Illecillewaet and 
Asulkan Glaciers; Rogers Pass; and 
famed Macdonald tunnel. 

Canadian section, Waterton-Glacier Inter­
national Peace Park. Mountains noted for 
beauty of colouring; lovely lakes, pictur­
esque trails, waterfalls. Recreations: 
motoring, riding, fishing, tennis, golf, 
camping. 

Rich in historical associations. Immense 
region of majestic peaks, deep canyons, 
beautiful lakes, containing famous resort, 
Jasper. Also Miette Hot Springs, Mal-
igne Lake, Mount Edith Cavell and 
Columbia Ice-field. Big-game sanctuary. 
Recreations: motoring, climbing, riding, 
bathing, fishing, golf, tennis, skiing. 

Alpine plateau on summit of-Mount Revel­
stoke, accessible by spectacular 18-mile 
drive from Revelstoke. Contains moun­
tain lakes, alpine flora, camp-sites. Game 
sanctuary; winter sports centre. 

Mainland reservation and thirteen islands 
among "Thousand Islands". Recre­
ational area; camping, fishing, bathing. 
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