Fort Wellington, overlooking the St. Lawrence at Prescott, and Fort Malden, at Amherstburg, are in the Province of Ontario; and lastly, Fort Prince of Wales, near Churchill, in Manitoba, is the most northerly fortress on the North American Continent.

The National Parks Service is also charged with the preservation, restoration and marking of historic sites throughout Canada. In the work of acquiring and selecting sites worthy of commemoration, the Service has the assistance of the Historic Sites and Monuments Board of Canada, a group of recognized authorities on the history of the section of the country they represent. Of the total number of sites that have been considered by the Board, 337 have been suitably marked by the Department of Mines and Resources and 216 other sites recommended for future attention.

Park	Location	Year Estab- lished	Area	Characteristics
Scenic and Recreational Parks			sq.miles	
Banff	Western Alberta, on east slope of Rock- ies.	1885	2,585.00	Mountain playground containing famous resorts, Banff and Lake Louise. Typical example of central Rockies, with massive ranges, ice-fields, alpine valleys, glacier- fed lakes and hot mineral springs. Big- game sanctuary. Recreations: climbing, motoring, riding, bathing, golf, tennis, fishing, skiing.
¥oho	Eastern British Co- lumbia, on west slope of Rockies.	1886	507.00	Rugged scenery on western slope of Rockies. Contains wonderful Yoho Valley, with its numerous waterfalls; Kicking Horse Valley; Emerald, O'Hara, and Wapta Lakes; natural bridge. Alpine climbing centre.
Glacier	Southeastern British Columbia, on the summit of the Sel- kirk Range.	1886	521.00	Superb example of Selkirk Mountain region, with snow-capped peaks, glaciers, luxuriant forests, alpine flower-gardens, numerous big game. Illecillewaet and Asulkan Glaciers; Rogers Pass; and famed Macdonald tunnel.
Waterton Lakes	Southern Alberta, adjoining Glacier Park in Montana, U.S.A.		204.00	Canadian section, Waterton-Glacier Inter- national Peace Park. Mountains noted for beauty of colouring; lovely lakes, pictur- esque trails, waterfalls. Recreations: motoring, riding, fishing, tennis, golf, camping.
Jasper	Western Alberta, on east slope of Rockies.	1907	4,200.00	Rich in historical associations. Immense region of majestic peaks, deep canyons, beautiful lakes, containing famous resort, Jasper. Also Miette Hot Springs, Mal- igne Lake, Mount Edith Cavell and Columbia Ice-field. Big-game sanctuary. Recreations: motoring, climbing, riding, bathing, fishing, golf, tennis, skiing.
Mount Revelstoke	Southeastern British Columbia, on the west slope of Sel- kirks.		100.00	Alpine plateau on summit of Mount Revel- stoke, accessible by spectacular 18-mile drive from Revelstoke. Contains moun- tain lakes, alpine flora, camp-sites. Game sanctuary; winter sports centre.
St. Lawrence Islands	In St. Lawrence River between Morrisburg and Kingston, Ont.	1914	190.00 (acres)	Mainland reservation and thirteen islands among "Thousand Islands". Recre- ational area; camping, fishing, bathing.

## 2.-Locations, Years Established, Areas and Characteristics of the National Parks